No. A-12036/02/2022-Estt.III

Government of India Ministry of Science and Technology Department of Science and Technology Website: www.dst.gov.in

NOTICE

Subject: Filling up of '02' (two) posts of Scientist 'D' under Physics discipline in the Department of Science and Technology on deputation (including short-term contract) basis-reg.

Reference: Advt. No. DST/02/2023-E-III

It is hereby informed that the advertisement for filling up of '02' (two) posts of Scientist 'D' under Physics discipline in the Department of Science and Technology on deputation (including short-term contract) basis, was published in employment news edition dated 29th April, 2023. The recruitment portal **https://recruitment.dst.gov.in**/ was made live for filling up of the online applications from 30.04.2023 (00:00 Hrs). The detailed advertisement is available on this department's website (https://dst.gov.in/administrationfinance/recruitment-cell) and also on the recruitment portal.

2. The following important dates in r/o the aforesaid advertisement may be noted:

S.No	Litent	* Date
1.	Date of publication in employment news	29.04.2023
2.	Commencement of online registration of applications	30.04.2023 (0000 Hrs)
3.	Closure date of portal for online submission of applications	13.06.2023 (23:59:59 Hrs)
4.	Last date of receipt of hard copy of applications by post for non-remote areas	28.06.2023 (by 17:30 Hrs)
	Minana M ' NT 1 1 TT ' OTHER	13.07.2023 (by 1730 Hrs)

3. It is further informed that only those applications which are submitted successfully online and thereafter sent by post & received in this department within the due dates as mentioned above shall be considered.

4. It is also hereby informed that a certificate duly signed by Employer/Cadre Controlling Authority with seal may also be enclosed along with the hard copy of the

application mentioning that "No major/minor penalty has been imposed on him/her during the last 10 years or a list of major/minor penalties imposed on him/her during the last 10 years is enclosed (as the case may be)."

5/2023

(Vinod Kumar Sharma) Under Secretary to the Govt. of India Email: recruitmentcell-dst@nic.in Tel: 011-26590515